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~ - - ) VILIAGE OF SUFFERN
' g A < ROCKLAND' COUNTY, NY
. - ! SECTION, 55.37
1 1 ) Vilace o ety
LT T : /13 i b s
. p i . ZONE: ZONE PLI (PLANNED LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ZONE) — VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
. . EXISTING USE: NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION/SUFFERN INDUSTRIAL PARK (PERMITTED m (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 4) — VILLAGE OF SUFFERN

. PROPOSED USE:  WHOLESALE/WAREHOUSING DISTRIBUTION (PERMITTED USE) (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 4)
. SCHOOL DISTRICT:  SUFFERN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
. WATER SUPPLY:  VILLAGE OF SUFFERN WATER DEPARTMENT
. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 6)
VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
ZONE REQUIREMENT ZONE PU EXISTING PROPOSED
\\ \ MINIMUM  LOT AREA 40,000 SF 5,441,754 SF (12493 Ac) 5,441,754 SF (124.93 Ac)
| MINIMUM LT WIDTH 100 FT 1,825.7 FT 1,825.7 FT
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 35 FT 101.5 FT 1924 FT
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MUNICIPAL BOUNDARY LINE

INSTRUMENT NO.
2019-00028909
035,176 SF, 161.505 AC.

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 40 FT 2378 FT B17 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (EACH) 40 FT 4110 FT 2182 FT
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (COMBINED) 80 FT 1,143 FT 789.3 FT

SECTION 55.21
N/FBLOCK 1, LOT 1 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES/40 FT > 40 FT (€) 1616 1t
oF PO MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE 80% 16.7% (910,634 SF) 54.5% (2.302.291 SF) *

N/S: NO STANDARD N/A: NOT APPLICABLE (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE (V): VARIANCE *: REFER T0 DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE CHART

[1] ON CONTIGUOUS PARCELS OF LAND UNDER SINGLE OWNERSHP CONSISTING OF AT LEAST 100 ACRES DESIGNATED FOR DEVELOPMENT AS A UNIT AS A PART OF
AN APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL, THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY BUILDING SHALL BE 110 FEET, EXCLUSIVE OF PERMITTED HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS AS SET
FORTH N § 266-15) HEREIN. IN THE EVENT THAT AN APPLICATION SHALL PROPOSE A PLAN OF DEVELOPNENT SEEKING APPROVAL OF A BUILDING IN EXCESS OF 40
FEET, THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACKS AS SET FORTH IN § 266-23 SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: (§ 266-21.1.A)

+IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 40 FEET, THE REQUIRED BULDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 125% OF THE
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING TO A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 65 FEET.

«IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 65 FEET, THE REQUIRED BULDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 150% OF THE
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING TO A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 90 FEET.

*IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 90 FEET, THE REQUIRED BULDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 200% OF THE
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING TO A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 110 FEET.
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HEMION ROAD
(VARUBLE. ROW WIOTH PER TAX WAP)

DEDUCTION TYPE TOTAL AREA (AC) EXCLUSION FACTOR (%) TOTAL AREA EXCLUDED (AC)
WETLANDS 15.678 50% 7839
— WATER BODIES 1.841 50% 0921
— WATERCOURSES 1769 50% 0.885
— 100 - YEAR FLOOD PLAN AREA 10.662 0% 5331
— STEEP SLOPES (20% — 50%) 20508 0% 10.254
— STEEP SLOPES (> 50%) 2673 100% 2673
— ROCK OUTCROPS 0 50% 0
— UTILTY ROW AND DESIGNATED STREET 0 0% 0
— TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 28003
— oRoss Lo7 ey | MAK DEVELOPVENT | cross orveLopuenr | NETIGT ARER W\ NET BEILOPNENT 1 epoposen peveLopueNT | pRoOSED DRVELOPMENT
— COVERAGE PERMITTED |  COVERAGE PERMITTED ACOOUNTED FOR FERNTED COVERAGE — GROSS COVERAGE — NET
124,926 AC 80% 999 AC 969 AC 775 & 5285 AC (42.3%) 5285 AC (545%)
VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO
ZONE PIC — VILLAGE OF
ZONE REQUREMENT JoNTEBRLL EXISTING PROPOSED
VINMUM LOT AREA 60000 SF 150157015 SF (36.54 Ac) 1591,670.15 SF (36,54 Ac)
VNMUMLOT WIDTH 150 FT 731.85 FT 731.85 FI
VNMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK A N/A N/A
VINMUM FRONT YARD 50 1 N/A N/A
VINMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 50 1 N/A N/A
wso%gﬁ il VINMUM REAR YARD 50 1 N/A N/A
VNMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (EACH) 50 /1 N/A N/A
VNMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (COMBINED) 100 FT N/A N/A
VINMUM_SIDE YARD 2 A N/A N/A
1,670.49 FT (HEMION ROAD) 1/70.49 FT_(HEMION ROAD)
VINMUM STREET FRONTAGE 100 750.62 FT (LD MILL ROAD) 75062 FT (0LD NILL ROAD)
VAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT 45 F1 [1] N/A N/A
VAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE 60% 44% (10267 SF) 48% (76691 SF)
VAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.30 N/A N/A
N/S:NO STANDARD  N/A NOT APPUCABLE  (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE  (V): VARIANCE
. 1T THE PLANNING BOARD, AT ITS DISCRETION, MAY NODIFY THE PERMITTED HEIGHT LIMITATIONS T0 ALLOW A MAXIVUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 60 FEET BASED ON
BLOCK 1, LOT 2 CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING: WISBILITY OF ANY BULDING ALONG THE ENTRE LENCTH OF HEMION ROAD; THE RELATIINSHIP OF THE PROPOSED BULLDING HEIGHT
N/F MONTEBELLO CROSSING, LLC TO THE TREE LINE ON TOP OF THE RIDGE CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DISTRICT; USE OF THE SLOPNG CHARACTER OF THE SITE TO MINIMIZE THE APPEARANCE OF
BUILDINGS AND THER MASSING (LE., TERRAIN ADAPTVE DESICN); AND THE EFFECT OF ANY ADDITIONAL FLOCR AREA ON TRAFFIC, PARKING AND INFRASTRUCTURE. THE
FOREGONG PROVISION SHALL NOT APPLY TO BUILDINGS INTENDED FOR NANUFACTURING USES. (§ 195-27)
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